

Ref: SWARRNIM/RO/CIRCULAR/2024/15

07.03.2024

CIRCULAR

"Regarding revised procedure of Anti Ragging Undertaking"

This is to inform to all the students of the Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University that as part of UGC's initiative towards reduction of compliance burden of its stakeholders, UGC has revised the procedure for students to file online Anti Ragging undertaking. Now the procedure is completely online and student is not required to submit any hard/printed affidavit in institute.

All the students are instructed to compulsory fill the Anti-Ragging Undertaking online on the link mentioned below.

https://www.antiragging.in/affidavit_registration_disclaimer.html

Note: All the Dean/Principals/HODs are instructed to share above information in students group.

Registrar

Copy to;

- 1. The Vice President, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Provost, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. Chief Administrative Officer/Academic Director/Dean/ Principals/Functional Head/HODs, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 4. Guard File